Division of Agricultural Extension

Monthly Progress Report of Krishi Vigyan Kendra’s for the Month of March 2022

ICAR -ATARI: PAU Ludhiana, Zone-1

Name of the KVK: (KVK Srinagar, SKUAST-Kashmir)

Activities & Sub-activities

Nos./

Beneficiaries (No.)

Beneficiaries (No.)

Beneficiaries (No.)

ha/Quintal (As MALE FEMALE Grand Total(M+F)
per the unit SC/ST | Others Total SC/ST Others Total
mentioned

against activity)
1. FARM ADVISORY
1.1 Total Frontline
Demonstrations (ha)
1.1.1. Oilseed (ha) 0 0) 0) 0 0] 0 ) o
1.1.2. Pulses(ha) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0)
1.1.3. Others (ha) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0)
Potato (Shalimar Potato-1)
Dated: 20-03-2022 0.1 (o) 05 05 0] 03 03 08
1.1.4. Field days (No.) (4) (4) 0 0 0 0 0] 0]
1.1.5. Kisan Gosthi (No.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.2.1. Scientist visit to
Farmer’s Field (No.) 10 20 30 50 15 15 30 80
1.2.2. Farmer’s visit to KVK 12 13 45 58 10 20 30 88
farm (No.)
2. VOCATIONAL TRAINING
2.1. Practicing farmers (No.)
Total
Climate Resilient Agriculture
Adoptation & Mitigation 01 0 20 20 0 09 09 29
(SKUAST-K) Date: 18-03-2022
Vermicomposting Production
Techniques (KVK Campus) 01 Y 30 30 Y 11 11 41




Date: 16-03-2022

Role of Balanced Diet and
Vaccination in Small Ruminants
(DIL Nowshera) date: 22-03-2022

o1

35

35

13

13

48

Entrepreneurship Opportunities
in Floriculture (KVK Campus)
Date: 21-03-2022

01

18

18

06

06

24

2.2. School dropouts (No.)
Total

Soil Test Based Fertilizer
Application in Crops (SKUAST-K)
Date: 07-03-2022

01

0S5

10

15

15

STRY TP on Soil & Plant Sampling
Methods & their Importance
(SKUAST-K) Date: 09-03-2022

01

0S5

10

15

15

STRY Training Programme on
Crop Improvement (SKUAST-K)
Date: 14-03-2022

01

18

18

10

10

28

STRY Training Programme on
Management of Biennial Bearing
and Unfruitfulness in Fruit Crops
(SKUAST-K) Date: 21-03-2022

01

18

18

10

10

28

Scientific Beekeeping
(KVK Campus) Date: 16-03-2022

01

20

20

07

07

27

3. In-Service Training (No.)

o

o

o

4. On-Farm Testing (ha)

o

5. Other Extension
Activities (No.) (Total)

Exposure visits of farmers by
KVK to other place

02

25

25

15

15

40

Exposure visits of farmers at KVK

(=)

(=)

(=)

o

o

o

o

(=]

Animal Camps

Agricultural Camps

Other result / Method
Demonstrations

02

30

30

10

10

40




Extension Literature Distributed 03 15 40 55 10 05 15 70
Online Extension literature circulated (o) (0] (0] (0) 0 (0] 0 (0)

Kisan Gosthi (other than FLDs) 0 0 (4] (0] (4) 4] 4] 0)

Field Days (other than FLDs) 0 (4] (4) (4] 0 0] 0] o

Farmer Scientist interaction 02 05 15 20 05 05 10 30
Lecture Delivered 04 0 45 45 0 20 20 65
Exhibitions 01 20 30 50 10 20 30 80
Webinar attended 0 0 (4] (4] (4) 4] 0] 0)

Online Film Show 0 0 (4] (4] (4) (4] 0] 0)

Kisan Mela participated/organized 01 20 30 50 10 20 30 80
TV Talk 03 (0] (0] 0] (0] 0 0 o)

Radio Talk 0 0 0 4] 0 0 0] 0)

Publications 0 0 0 0] 0 0] 0] )

Extension literature 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0] 0)

Magazines/Newsletters (4) (4) 0) 0] 0 0] 0] o

Papers/Articles 02 o o o o 0 0 0

Reports 0 0) 0) 0] 0 0] 0] 0]

Press releases o1 (4] (4] (4] 0 (4) 0] 0)

Workshop attended (4] (4) (4) (4] (4) 0] 0] o

Problems solved online 10 02 03 05 0 05 05 10
Telephone helpline 15 0 10 10 03 02 05 15
Important days (World Water Day) o1 (4] 15 15 (4) 10 10 25
6. Seed provided to Farmers

(Quintals)

Potato (Shalimar Potato-1) 02 quintals 0] 05 05 0 03 03 08

7. No. of Planting Material
produced (Total No.)

7.1 From Fruits (No.)




Apple
155 15 35 50 05 05 10 60
Cherry
60 05 10 15 03 02 05 20
Plum
80 10 10 20 05 05 10 30
Apricot
40 05 08 13 03 04 07 20
Grapes
80 15 15 30 05 05 10 40
72 F Agro- f try (No.
rom Agro- forestry (No.) o o o o o o o o
7.3 From Vegetables (No.)
Cucumber
25 05 03 08 02 02 04 12
Bottle Guard
20 03 05 08 01 01 02 10
8.
“Mera Gaon Mera Gaurav”
(i) No. of Villages covered 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o)
(ii) No. of Visits made 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o)
(iii) No. of Demonstrations (4] (4) (4) (4] 0 0] 0 0
(iv) No. of farmers’ meeting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 )
9. Natural Farming
9.1 No. of demonstrations
conducted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9.2.N9. of Awareness and o o o 0 0 0 0 0
Training program conducted

Sd/-
Sr. Scientist & Head
KVK Srinagar




