Division of Agricultural Extension

Monthly Progress Report of Krishi Vigyan Kendra's for the Month of March 2022

ICAR -ATARI: PAU Ludhiana, Zone-1

Name of the KVK: (KVK Srinagar, SKUAST-Kashmir)

Activities & Sub-activities	Nos./ ha/Quintal (As	Beneficiaries (No.) MALE			Beneficiaries (No.) FEMALE			Beneficiaries (No.) Grand Total(M+F)
	per the unit mentioned against activity)	SC/ST	Others	Total	SC/ST	Others	Total	
1. FARM ADVISORY								
1.1 Total Frontline Demonstrations (ha)								
1.1.1. Oilseed (ha)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1.1.2. Pulses(ha)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1.1.3. Others (ha)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Potato (Shalimar Potato-1) Dated: 20-03-2022	0.1	0	05	05	0	03	03	08
1.1.4. Field days (No.)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1.1.5. Kisan Gosthi (No.)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1.2.1. Scientist visit to Farmer's Field (No.)	10	20	30	50	15	15	30	80
1.2.2. Farmer's visit to KVK farm (No.)	12	13	45	58	10	20	30	88
2. VOCATIONAL TRAINING								
2.1. Practicing farmers (No.)								
Total								
Climate Resilient Agriculture		_						
Adoptation & Mitigation	01	0	20	20	0	09	09	29
(SKUAST-K) Date: 18-03-2022								
Vermicomposting Production Techniques (KVK Campus)	01	0	30	30	0	11	11	41

Date: 16-03-2022								
Role of Balanced Diet and Vaccination in Small Ruminants (DIL Nowshera) date: 22-03-2022	01	0	35	35	0	13	13	48
Entrepreneurship Opportunities in Floriculture (KVK Campus) Date: 21-03-2022	01	0	18	18	0	06	06	24
2.2. School dropouts (No.)								
Total								
Soil Test Based Fertilizer Application in Crops (SKUAST-K) Date: 07-03-2022	01	05	10	15	0	0	0	15
STRY TP on Soil & Plant Sampling Methods & their Importance (SKUAST-K) Date: 09-03-2022	01	05	10	15	0	0	0	15
STRY Training Programme on Crop Improvement (SKUAST-K) Date: 14-03-2022	01	0	18	18	0	10	10	28
STRY Training Programme on Management of Biennial Bearing and Unfruitfulness in Fruit Crops (SKUAST-K) Date: 21-03-2022	01	0	18	18	0	10	10	28
Scientific Beekeeping (KVK Campus) Date: 16-03-2022	01	0	20	20	0	07	07	27
3. In-Service Training (No.)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4. On-Farm Testing (ha)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5. Other Extension Activities (No.) (Total)								
Exposure visits of farmers by KVK to other place	02	0	25	25	0	15	15	40
Exposure visits of farmers at KVK	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Animal Camps	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Agricultural Camps								
Other result / Method Demonstrations	02	0	30	30	0	10	10	40

Extension Literature Distributed	03	15	40	55	10	05	15	70
Online Extension literature circulated	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Kisan Gosthi (other than FLDs)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Field Days (other than FLDs)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Farmer Scientist interaction	02	05	15	20	05	05	10	30
Lecture Delivered	04	0	45	45	0	20	20	65
Exhibitions	01	20	30	50	10	20	30	80
Webinar attended	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Online Film Show	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Kisan Mela participated/organized	01	20	30	50	10	20	30	80
TV Talk	03	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Radio Talk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Publications	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Extension literature	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Magazines/Newsletters	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Papers/Articles	02	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reports	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Press releases	01	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Workshop attended	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Problems solved online	10	02	03	05	0	05	05	10
Telephone helpline	15	0	10	10	03	02	05	15
Important days (World Water Day)	01	0	15	15	0	10	10	25
6. Seed provided to Farmers								
(Quintals) Potato (Shalimar Potato-1)	00 : 4 1		0.5	0.5		00	00	00
7. No. of Planting Material	02 quintals	0	05	05	0	03	03	08
produced (Total No.)								
7.1 From Fruits (No.)								

A 1					1		Ī	
Apple	155	15	35	50	05	05	10	60
Cherry	60	05	10	15	03	02	05	20
Plum	80	10	10	20	05	05	10	30
Apricot	40	05	08	13	03	04	07	20
Grapes	80	15	15	30	05	05	10	40
7.2 From Agro- forestry (No.)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7.3 From Vegetables (No.)								
Cucumber	25	05	03	08	02	02	04	12
Bottle Guard	20	03	05	08	01	01	02	10
8. "Mera Gaon Mera Gaurav"								
(i) No. of Villages covered	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(ii) No. of Visits made	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(iii) No. of Demonstrations	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(iv) No. of farmers' meeting	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9. Natural Farming								
9.1 No. of demonstrations conducted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.2 No. of Awareness and Training program conducted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Sd/-Sr. Scientist & Head KVK Srinagar